Em
b
ed
d
ed
 S
ol
ut

®
P517 Data Sheet - 2009-02-05
Ordering Information
Standard Hardware
15P517-00   Graphics accelerator, 16MB integrated
SGRAM, 4 Mbit Flash BIOS, S-Video In/Out
and Composite Video Output, 0..+60°C, no
RoHS
Miscellaneous
05F007-02   DVI-to-VGA cable, DVI plug to 15-pin HD-Sub
plug, 2m, -20..+70°C
05F007-03   Adapter, DVI analog plug to VGA 15-pin
HD-Sub receptacle, -20..+70°C
05P017-00   Splitter cable D-Sub S-Video In/Out,
Composite Video Output to 2 mini DIN
4-pin/RCA jacks
Software: Windows
13P017-71   Windows 2000: Graphics driver for P517
(SMI, object code)
13P017-72   Windows XP: Graphics driver for P517 (SMI,
object code)
Software: OS-9
13P017-01   OS-9: C library for P517 for simple
portations of various graphics packages
based on a frame buffer interface
13P017-02   OS-9: Shared library module XiGfx.dll. for
P517 for XiBase9
Documentation
20P517-00   P517 User Manual
For the most up-to-date ordering information and direct